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HORSE RACING 

Harrah's Hoosier Park 

IHRC Judges' Daily Report 
COMMISSION 

DATE: 5/9/2025 

TRACK CONDITION: FAST 

ALL SOURCES HANDLE: $983,747 

RACE HORSE 

4 #9 BETTOR WAY TO ROCK 
8 #2 COWBOY COOL 
10 #4 IKE'S DREAM 

DAY OF RACING 28 OF 160 
WEATHER: 

CLEAR, 66° 

JUDGES: 

K.GUMM 

T.HOPE 

B.BARNES 

CLAIMS 

CLAIMED BY: 

Lucky Label Stable 
Garcia Power, J. Suba 
TG Stable, J. Nantais 

PuRsES: $155,400 

CLAIMED FROM 

Matthew Eicher 
Jonas Schmucker 
M. & S. Koester

RACES: 

14 

PRICE 

$10,000 
$20,000 
$30,000 

L : • : .: : : :: : ": HORSES ,TESTED I- :J 
RACE HORSE 

1 #5 PETER DALT 
2 #7 COOL CAT HANOVER 
3 #5 PERS+ST ANT THREAT A 
4 #2 MAPLELEAFS DESIGN 
4 #9 BETTOR WAY TO ROCK 
5 #3 ALWAYSONETWOMANY A 
5 #8 GLORYVIEW IMAGE 
6 #6 GOLDEN BAY N 
7 #l0FRIENDLY SCOOTER 
7 #8 GOOD TIMING GUY 
8 #1 STRAIGHTSIERRABLUE 
8 #2 COWBOY COOL 
9 #6 LOW RIDER 
10 #6 KING JAMES EXPRESS 
10 #4 IKE'S DREAM 
11 #10 NOBLESVILLE 
12 #1 BOOK THE FLIGHT 
13 #6 ROUND HERE BUZZ 
14 #4 ALWAYS B NICKY 
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RACE 

7 
8 
11 

,,,. 

HORSE 

#1 ADMIT 
#3 DIESEL ACCELERATOR 
#4 fINEBRUSHDRAGONROLL 

RACE HORSE· 

14 #10 GALLANT ATTRIBUTE 

r 
RACE HORSE 

2 #2 WESTWINDS PLEASURE 

FINISH 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
2 
1 
1 
4p3 
I 
6 
1 
1 
4 
1 

ODDS 

5/1 
3/1 
4/5 
14/1 
7/1 
615 

20/1 
1/ 2 
5/1 
66/1 
4/1 
5/2 
6/1 
6/1 
6/1 
4/5 
2/5 
4/5 
13/1 

SCRATCHES 
REASON 

(judges - transportation) 
(vet- sick) 
(vet - injured) 

DRIVER CHANGES 

NEWDRIVER 

Jared Seekman 

HORSES-P.c,ACED ON LISTS 
REASON 

REASON 

Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Claimed 
Winner 
Special 
Winner 
Winner 
Special 
Winner 
Claimed 
Winner 
Winner 
Claimed 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 

(steward's list - break off qualifier) 

ADMTh/7:STRA TIVE ACTIONS,_N OTES, COMMENTS 

-1
PROGRAM DRIVER 

Travis Seekman 

Race 2- Kiwon:WaJdron, driver of No. 5 SIMSAM (Kiwon Waldron), fined $100.00 for failure to set and maintain a proper pace during the 
second quarter. 

Race 7 - Inquiry posted on unofficial second place finisher No. 4 LEVITATING (Jordan Ross) for possible interference to unofficial sixth 
place finisher No. 6 ROCKINA TIHERYMAN (John DeLong) for possible interference in the stretch. After reviewing video and speaking 
with Mr. DeLong the judges determined that No. 4 LEVITATING did not have sufficient clearance to change course in the stretch and in so 
doing did cause interference to No. 6 ROCKINATIHERYMAN. No. 4 LEVITA}{NG finished second placed sixth. Driver Ross fined 
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Kevin Grmtim Tom Hope Brian Barnes 
Presiding Judge Associate J Associate Judge 
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