

Harrah's Hoosier Park IHRC Judges' Daily Report

DATE: 5/9/2025	DAY OF RACING 28 of 160	Purses: \$155,400
To any Companyon From	WEATHER:	RACES:
TRACK CONDITION: FAST	CLEAR, 66°	14
ALL SOURCES HANDLE: \$983,747	Judges:	
	К. Симм	
	T. HOPE	
AL N	B. BARNES	
		5

		CLAIN	1S		STATE OF THE PARTY
RACE	Horse	CLAIMED B	Y:	CLAIMED FROM	PRICE
4	#9 BETTOR WAY TO ROCK	Lucky Label	Stable	Matthew Eicher	\$10,000
8	#2 COWBOY COOL	Garcia Pow		Jonas Schmucker	\$20,000
10	#4 IKE'S DREAM	TG Stable,		M. & S. Koester	\$30,000
		1000000,			
		HORSES T	ESTED		
RACE	HORSE	FINISH	ODDS	REASON	
1	#5 PETER DALT	1	5/1	Winner	
2	#7 COOL CAT HANOVER	1	3/1	Winner	
3	#5 PERSISTANT THREAT A	1	4/5	Winner	
4	#2 MAPLELEAFS DESIGN	1	14/1	Winner	
4	#9 BETTOR WAY TO ROCK	3	7/1	Claimed	
5	#3 ALWAYSONETWOMANY A	1	6/5	Winner	
5	#8 GLORYVIEW IMAGE	2	20/1	Special	
6	#6 GOLDEN BAY N	1	1/2	Winner	
7	#10 FRIENDLY SCOOTER	1	5/1	Winner	
7	#8 GOOD TIMING GUY	4p3	66/1	Special	
8	#1 STRAIGHTSIERRABLUE	1	4/1	Winner	
8	#2 COWBOY COOL	6	5/2	Claimed	
9	#6 LOW RIDER	1	6/1	Winner	
10	#6 KING JAMES EXPRESS	1	6/1	Winner	
10	#4 IKE'S DREAM	4	6/1	Claimed	
11	#10 NOBLESVILLE	1	4/5	Winner	
12	#1 BOOK THE FLIGHT	1	2/5	Winner	
13	#6 ROUND HERE BUZZ	1	4/5	Winner	
14	#4 ALWAYS B NICKY	1	13/1	Winner	
		SCRATC	HES		
RACE	Horse	REASON			
7	#1 ADMIT	(indees +	rancoortation\		
8	#3 DIESEL ACCELERATOR	(judges – transportation) (vet – sick)			
o 11	#4 PINEBRUSHDRAGONROLL	(vet – sick) (vet – injur			
11	#4 i INEBRUSIDRAGONROLL	(vet – mjur	cu)		et al al II Community — (Table III) in
		DRIVER CH	IANGES		THE REAL PROPERTY.
DACE	LODGE	NEW Day		DDOCD AM	D

RACE	HORSE	REASON
7 8 11	#1 ADMIT #3 DIESEL ACCELERATOR #4 PINEBRUSHDRAGONROLL	(judges – transportation) (vet – sick) (vet – injured)
		Driver Changes

DRIVER CHANGES			
RACE	HORSE	New Driver	Program Driver
14	#10 GALLANT ATTRIBUTE	Jared Seekman	Travis Seekman

		HORSES PLACED ON LISTS
RACE	HORSE	REASON
2	#2 WESTWINDS PLEASURE	(steward's list – break off qualifier)

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS

Race 2 - Kiwon Waldron, driver of No. 5 SIMSAM (Kiwon Waldron), fined \$100.00 for failure to set and maintain a proper pace during the second quarter.

Race 7 – Inquiry posted on unofficial second place finisher No. 4 LEVITATING (Jordan Ross) for possible interference to unofficial sixth place finisher No. 6 ROCKINATTHERYMAN (John DeLong) for possible interference in the stretch. After reviewing video and speaking with Mr. DeLong the judges determined that No. 4 LEVITATING did not have sufficient clearance to change course in the stretch and in so doing did cause interference to No. 6 ROCKINATTHERYMAN. No. 4 LEVITATING finished second placed sixth. Driver Ross fined \$200.00 for interference causing a placing.

Kevin Gumm **Presiding Judge**

Tom Hope Associate Jadge **Brian Barnes** Associate Judge